

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3983 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3127 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4647 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4775 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1763 OF 2024

Bajaj General Insurance Company Limited
formerly known as Bajaj Allianz General
Insurance Company Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr Nishant Shah, with Gopal Mundhra, Stella Joseph & Anushree Kothari, ib/ Economic Laws Practic, for the Petitioner in all matters.

Ms Shehnaz V Bharucha, for Respondent No. 1-UoI in WP/1763/2024.

Mr JB Mishra, with Amar Mishra, for Respondents Nos. 2 and 3 in WPL/3983/2026.

Mr JB Mishra, with Sangeeta Yadav, for the Respondents in WP/1763/2024.

Mr JB Mishra, with Mamta Omle, for Respondents Nos. 1 and 4 in WP/4647/2024.

Mr Amar Mishra, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WPL/3983/2026 & WP/3127/2025.

Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/4647/2024.

Mrs Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP, with Amar Mishra, AGP, for the Respondent-State in WP/4775/2024.

Mrs Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State in WP/1763/2024.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED: 10th JUNE 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for both the sides, let this matter be listed again on 23rd June 2026 at 3.00 pm.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)